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2013  OH OSSC Mike Peppe-John Bruce Memorial - 7/5/2013 to 7/7/2013

Results
 
#101  Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:25.23 1980 D. HENDERSON

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava8 2:43.44

37.01 42.58 40.9042.95

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema11 2:45.16

37.19 43.36 39.9944.62

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton14 2:49.06

38.00 43.41 43.5744.08

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia16 2:50.62

39.17 44.59 42.7944.07

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella19 2:50.83

38.19 43.04 45.0244.58

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn28 3:01.63

40.79 46.52 47.0147.31

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane30 3:02.45

42.29 46.31 45.8747.98

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe31 3:03.03

42.35 47.46 44.6048.62

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan38 3:14.13

44.40 50.70 48.1650.87

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah41 3:16.30

43.04 50.10 52.1151.05

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie42 3:32.14

47.98 56.72 53.7353.71

 
#102  Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:23.01 2006 Matthew Abeysinghe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will1 2:32.84

34.96 39.09 38.7640.03

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer4 2:40.06

36.89 42.16 39.6241.39

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden12 2:48.50

39.03 42.96 43.3943.12

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham21 2:59.77

40.57 47.84 45.8045.56

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew22 3:10.52

42.22 49.51 48.5450.25

 
#103  Women 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 4:23.18 2010 Griet Buelens

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 4:17.81

30.08 32.34 33.1332.37

32.40 32.66 32.47 32.36

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann2 4:22.00

30.39 32.69 33.0033.29

32.91 33.17 33.44 33.11

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn3 4:25.76

31.23 32.75 33.6033.66

33.97 33.60 34.02 32.93

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena6 4:28.16

29.29 31.98 33.8633.47

34.75 35.16 35.70 33.95

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe14 4:30.71

30.14 33.03 34.4434.30

34.74 34.72 35.23 34.11

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey16 4:30.92

30.57 33.47 34.4534.42

34.61 34.86 34.96 33.58

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren18 4:32.32

31.73 34.40 34.5934.44

34.19 34.67 34.48 33.82

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy19 4:32.36

30.51 33.68 34.7734.52

34.95 34.91 35.23 33.79

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary21 4:32.82

32.14 34.09 34.4235.04

34.95 34.13 34.52 33.53

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara25 4:36.33

32.21 33.99 34.8735.27

35.33 34.89 35.44 34.33

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie65 4:53.64

32.58 36.23 37.8737.25

37.51 38.28 37.92 36.00

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily85 5:08.01

34.51 39.15 39.8038.68

39.24 39.76 39.49 37.38

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke94 5:44.54

36.82 41.39 44.1943.18

45.00 45.23 44.77 43.96

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana95 5:49.35

38.29 44.00 44.8144.90

44.65 44.57 45.14 42.99

OSSC-OH 15McClure, Emily96 6:03.63

38.99 43.04 46.3746.00

47.92 47.26 48.47 45.58

 
#104  Men 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 3:58.65 2010 Brent S Hitchcock

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan1 4:00.07

28.13 29.81 30.5530.06

30.67 30.99 30.63 29.23

OSSC-OH 22Miller, Alex2 4:00.51

27.56 30.05 30.7730.13

30.79 31.15 30.69 29.37

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan3 4:05.18

27.67 30.77 31.5331.15

31.65 31.71 31.17 29.53

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex4 4:05.94

28.48 31.11 31.0931.15

31.13 31.02 31.24 30.72

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean5 4:05.99

28.19 29.80 31.2830.27

31.44 31.67 33.02 30.32

OSSC-OH 20Betts, Ian9 4:11.10

29.85 31.14 31.8331.86

32.43 31.72 31.34 30.93

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler17 4:17.32

29.93 32.72 32.9933.34

32.42 32.96 31.55 31.41

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz26 4:23.02

29.35 32.16 33.4932.09

33.71 34.15 34.39 33.68

OSSC-OH 18Cook, Hunter30 4:27.74

28.73 32.26 33.6333.43

34.45 34.81 35.66 34.77

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin34 4:30.61

30.08 32.94 34.6133.35

35.15 35.34 35.47 33.67

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin57 4:50.97

31.09 34.88 36.5536.46

37.91 38.06 38.46 37.56

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan59 5:17.78

33.92 38.92 40.9740.94

41.43 40.63 41.08 39.89

 
#105  Women 13-14 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 4:31.80 2010 Sydney M King

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise15 4:50.31

31.86 35.58 37.1536.88

37.46 37.37 37.66 36.35

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica53 6:06.93

39.65 45.53 46.8246.20

47.78 47.27 47.54 46.14

 
#106  Men 13-14 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 4:20.80 2008 Brett Mackenzie

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans16 4:42.69

31.02 35.86 36.8035.88

35.74 36.10 36.19 35.10

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson20 4:45.72

29.97 33.79 36.8235.75

37.09 37.26 37.62 37.42

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin29 5:05.27

34.75 38.85 40.3639.64

38.69 39.97 38.14 34.87

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua30 5:05.67

34.82 39.13 38.7139.85

40.02 39.15 37.36 36.63

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan31 5:11.07

33.22 38.32 40.3939.86

40.75 41.20 40.10 37.23

 
#107  Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 4:42.35 2006 Melanie Lovalvo

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie8 5:06.28

35.32 37.86 39.6639.41

39.81 38.60 39.18 36.44

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah11 5:10.04

33.62 38.29 39.2539.23

39.21 39.92 40.93 39.59

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia12 5:12.19

34.59 39.05 40.4539.23

39.58 40.05 40.11 39.13
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2013  OH OSSC Mike Peppe-John Bruce Memorial - 7/5/2013 to 7/7/2013

Results
(#107  Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free)

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily17 5:15.47

34.03 39.71 40.4740.38

41.42 40.06 41.12 38.28

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan20 5:17.56

33.41 37.95 40.2239.26

40.47 42.15 41.80 42.30

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina21 5:18.43

34.14 39.61 40.7741.22

41.38 41.84 41.14 38.33

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin23 5:20.45

36.69 40.54 40.6141.39

40.51 41.06 40.83 38.82

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan30 5:28.14

35.81 40.75 42.3841.69

42.18 42.39 42.04 40.90

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia33 5:33.98

36.02 40.58 43.4243.67

43.98 42.49 43.88 39.94

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie37 5:38.40

36.13 42.30 43.9043.78

43.16 44.11 43.71 41.31

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma38 5:39.06

38.13 42.79 42.5443.19

44.37 43.88 43.73 40.43

 
#108  Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free

Meet Record: 4:27.05 1986 J. HARMS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob12 5:08.07

34.19 38.29 39.4739.21

39.98 39.95 40.20 36.78

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer14 5:09.66

34.39 39.10 41.4239.92

39.35 40.46 38.70 36.32

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake32 5:41.51

37.67 40.00 42.8042.69

44.68 44.02 45.83 43.82

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas34 5:53.46

39.13 43.05 44.8844.82

45.57 46.55 46.26 43.20

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei35 5:57.48

39.25 45.75 45.4546.90

47.76 44.04 44.97 43.36

 
#201  Women 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 8:54.43

30.95 33.47 34.0434.08

33.84 33.84 33.74 33.54

33.62 33.60 33.84 33.68

33.70 33.36 33.37 31.76

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara6 9:28.26

32.77 35.80 36.1336.01

36.24 36.17 36.00 36.21

35.81 35.93 35.62 35.54

35.33 35.34 34.94 34.42

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise19 10:02.20

37.8737.46

37.93 38.00 38.35 38.18

38.38 38.57 38.33 38.40

37.98 38.01 37.55 35.73

 
#202  Men 400 Meter IM

Meet Record: 4:27.92 2012 Dmitry Dolgov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 4:31.46

28.65 34.14 34.0335.08

36.73 37.96 33.35 31.52

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris4 4:43.18

29.35 33.52 35.8436.68

40.57 41.29 33.36 32.57

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin11 4:57.01

30.55 35.30 38.2938.27

43.19 44.16 34.16 33.09

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson29 5:26.02

32.96 39.19 42.1142.83

47.13 47.89 38.00 35.91

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan32 5:48.67

34.47 42.48 47.1149.34

47.11 47.98 40.19 39.99

 
#203  Women 13-14 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 59.57 2006 Margo Geer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily66 1:13.70

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke67 1:13.94

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica69 1:14.98

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly70 1:15.92

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber71 1:23.22

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle72 1:28.69

 
#204  Men 13-14 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 55.31 2008 George Frank

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans14 1:00.82

28.68 32.14

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel19 1:02.09

29.55 32.54

 
#204  Men 13-14 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 55.31 2008 George Frank

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans15 1:01.20

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel20 1:02.57

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan35 1:06.41

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew37 1:06.61

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin38 1:07.79

 
#205  Women 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 56.18 2010 Margo M Geer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena1 56.67

27.35 29.32

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle2 56.68

27.51 29.17

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex3 57.70

28.24 29.46

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe9 59.40

28.60 30.80

B - Final

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy12 59.58

28.95 30.63

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey14 1:00.43

29.57 30.86

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna17 1:00.75

29.21 31.54

 
#205  Women 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 56.18 2010 Margo M Geer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle1 57.73

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena2 58.06

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex5 58.42

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe7 59.57

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy11 1:00.17

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey12 1:00.38

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna15 1:00.92

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara28 1:02.28

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael30 1:02.45

OSSC-OH 21Spurling, Lisa36 1:03.00

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan42 1:03.36

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie44 1:03.40

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally46 1:03.45

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika54 1:03.87

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara74 1:05.28

OSSC-OH 20Boone, Emily86 1:05.78

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey88 1:05.97

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia112 1:07.61

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin115 1:07.75

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily119 1:08.19

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace130 1:09.34

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana141 1:15.25

OSSC-OH 15McClure, Emily142 1:17.59

 
#206  Men 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 51.34 2012 Zach Holmes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh1 51.97

24.83 27.14

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan2 52.70

25.41 27.29
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2013  OH OSSC Mike Peppe-John Bruce Memorial - 7/5/2013 to 7/7/2013

Results
A - Final ...   (#206  Men 100 Meter Free)

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett3 53.30

25.58 27.72

B - Final

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David11 54.48

26.71 27.77

OSSC-OH 19Disalle, Dan12 54.70

26.01 28.69

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler13 55.01

26.68 28.33

 
#206  Men 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 51.34 2012 Zach Holmes

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh1 52.67

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett2 53.76

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan3 54.36

OSSC-OH 19Disalle, Dan11 55.47

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler12 55.65

OSSC-OH 20Stevenson, Keanu17 56.15

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David19 56.29

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam28 57.20

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack52 58.62

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack60 59.07

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew63 59.21

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian68 59.64

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler83 1:01.84

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith87 1:02.47

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch91 1:03.98

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve93 1:05.32

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua94 1:05.78

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb95 1:17.53

OSSC-OH 16Stratman, Hayden96 1:18.43

 
#207  Women 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:27.74 2012 Emma Skinner

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise4 2:27.21

34.92 37.63 36.6837.98

 
#207  Women 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:27.74 2012 Emma Skinner

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise5 2:30.82

1:13.37 1:17.45

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke31 3:14.45

1:34.78 1:39.67

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie32 3:31.14

1:43.48 1:47.66

 
#208  Men 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:10.82 2012 Cooper Hodge

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans14 2:31.66

35.22 38.77 38.6938.98

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan19 2:44.15

38.71 41.68 41.4142.35

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua20 2:45.56

38.19 41.29 43.1642.92

 
#208  Men 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:10.82 2012 Cooper Hodge

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans13 2:31.04

1:13.02 1:18.02

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan20 2:43.67

1:20.01 1:23.66

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew21 2:44.21

1:21.46 1:22.75

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua22 2:45.18

1:21.57 1:23.61

 
#209  Women 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:17.22 2011 Remedy A Rule

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn1 2:17.45

32.71 34.62 34.7035.42

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann4 2:21.12

33.56 35.56 36.0235.98

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary6 2:23.29

33.40 36.02 36.9236.95

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren7 2:23.86

33.89 36.39 36.5537.03

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey9 2:24.97

33.63 36.73 36.5338.08

 
#209  Women 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:17.22 2011 Remedy A Rule

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary1 2:18.84

1:07.72 1:11.12

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn2 2:19.93

1:07.88 1:12.05

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann5 2:22.75

1:09.58 1:13.17

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren7 2:23.86

1:09.86 1:14.00

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey10 2:26.70

1:10.87 1:15.83

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna21 2:30.36

1:11.98 1:18.38

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin36 2:36.91

1:16.95 1:19.96

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie41 2:37.66

1:16.62 1:21.04

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace63 2:47.52

1:23.06 1:24.46

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily66 2:50.89

1:22.80 1:28.09

 
#210  Men 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:03.87 2012 Steven Zimmerman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven1 2:00.40

27.60 30.63 30.6531.52

OSSC-OH 20McDonald, Connor2 2:05.30

29.23 31.98 31.5432.55

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris5 2:10.37

31.23 33.42 32.3033.42

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic6 2:10.48

31.01 32.69 33.0033.78

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan7 2:11.29

29.93 32.39 34.9234.05

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter9 2:13.89

31.44 33.43 34.3234.70

B - Final

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael11 2:10.87

30.08 32.95 33.7934.05

 
#210  Men 200 Meter Back

Meet Record: 2:03.87 2012 Steven Zimmerman

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven1 2:01.40

58.57 1:02.83

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan3 2:06.75

1:01.70 1:05.05

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris5 2:10.12

1:04.11 1:06.01

OSSC-OH 20McDonald, Connor6 2:10.67

1:02.84 1:07.83

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic7 2:11.06

1:04.40 1:06.66

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter8 2:12.01

1:04.70 1:07.31

OSSC-OH 21Stone, Dak12 2:12.97

1:05.63 1:07.34

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael15 2:14.70

1:05.30 1:09.40

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack27 2:22.39

1:09.28 1:13.11

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin32 2:24.28

1:08.99 1:15.29

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz35 2:25.77

1:11.03 1:14.74

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian43 2:34.62

1:14.38 1:20.24

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew45 2:36.25

1:13.95 1:22.30
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Results
 
#211  Women 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:44.35 2012 Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise12 2:59.86

41.25 46.70 45.6046.31

 
#211  Women 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:44.35 2012 Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise13 3:05.76

1:29.37 1:36.39

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica24 3:20.77

1:37.50 1:43.27

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie26 3:43.56

1:46.40 1:57.16

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle27 3:57.98

1:54.47 2:03.51

 
#212  Men 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:34.81 2012 Tommy Cope

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan8 2:46.92

37.41 42.61 41.9844.92

 
#212  Men 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:34.81 2012 Tommy Cope

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan6 2:47.17

1:19.97 1:27.20

 
#213  Women 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:35.87 2011 Laura A Lindsay

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael6 2:50.84

38.05 42.50 45.4344.86

B - Final

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara12 2:52.17

39.30 43.55 44.9744.35

 
#213  Women 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:35.87 2011 Laura A Lindsay

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael6 2:51.93

1:21.88 1:30.05

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara20 2:58.29

1:27.01 1:31.28

OSSC-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie29 3:02.48

1:26.22 1:36.26

OSSC-OH 16Horan, Carrie38 3:06.21

1:30.77 1:35.44

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia40 3:06.62

1:30.60 1:36.02

 
#214  Men 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:17.44 2011 Elliott A Keefer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 2:20.67

31.55 36.04 36.5836.50

OSSC-OH 21Cowley, Chris2 2:24.17

32.39 36.43 37.8937.46

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John4 2:29.51

33.07 37.56 39.6539.23

 
#214  Men 200 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 2:17.44 2011 Elliott A Keefer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 2:19.19

1:06.80 1:12.39

OSSC-OH 21Cowley, Chris3 2:28.23

1:10.03 1:18.20

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John7 2:33.64

1:12.43 1:21.21

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin21 2:45.89

1:19.69 1:26.20

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan28 2:57.60

1:24.15 1:33.45

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve29 3:18.32

1:35.17 1:43.15

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael30 3:18.87

1:35.77 1:43.10

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb31 3:28.34

1:39.27 1:49.07

 
#215  Women 13-14 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:10.52 2011 Emmy E Sehmann

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily56 2:42.22

1:18.66 1:23.56

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke57 2:44.81

1:18.96 1:25.85

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly58 2:47.41

1:20.50 1:26.91

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber59 2:59.29

1:24.86 1:34.43

 
#216  Men 13-14 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:02.78 2012 Alessandro Guttilla

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 2:10.82

30.02 33.11 33.5834.11

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel18 2:16.19

31.41 34.30 35.0435.44

 
#216  Men 13-14 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:02.78 2012 Alessandro Guttilla

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson9 2:13.64

1:04.22 1:09.42

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel13 2:16.17

1:06.24 1:09.93

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew30 2:28.12

1:11.90 1:16.22

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin31 2:30.25

1:13.10 1:17.15

 
#217  Women 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:03.18 2011 Alex E Norris

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 2:02.55

29.31 31.41 30.8131.02

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann2 2:06.07

29.67 32.08 32.2332.09

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn5 2:08.81

30.30 32.78 32.4633.27

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe*6 2:09.58

30.10 32.91 32.8933.68

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle*6 2:09.58

30.28 33.22 32.5133.57

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena9 2:10.70

29.61 32.92 33.8634.31

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary10 2:13.49

31.69 33.86 33.4634.48

B - Final

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey14 2:08.18

30.18 32.82 32.0133.17

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy16 2:09.27

30.11 32.73 32.6233.81

 
#217  Women 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:03.18 2011 Alex E Norris

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 2:02.21

59.69 1:02.52

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena2 2:05.22

1:00.71 1:04.51

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann3 2:05.62

1:01.20 1:04.42

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary6 2:07.54

1:02.82 1:04.72

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn7 2:07.79

1:02.08 1:05.71

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe9 2:08.15

1:00.57 1:07.58

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle10 2:08.40

1:01.83 1:06.57

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey12 2:09.21

1:02.51 1:06.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#217  Women 200 Meter Free)

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy17 2:10.68

1:03.36 1:07.32

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara28 2:13.29

1:04.77 1:08.52

OSSC-OH 21Spurling, Lisa47 2:16.46

1:06.38 1:10.08

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie54 2:17.57

1:06.22 1:11.35

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika62 2:19.95

1:08.01 1:11.94

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally71 2:21.92

1:07.66 1:14.26

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan81 2:23.46

1:07.32 1:16.14

UN-OH-OH 19Stout, Brenna96 2:26.33

1:11.38 1:14.95

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily105 2:28.62

1:11.60 1:17.02

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey109 2:34.24

1:15.18 1:19.06

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana111 2:51.54

1:22.92 1:28.62

OSSC-OH 15McClure, Emily112 2:54.39

1:22.25 1:32.14

 
#218  Men 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 1:52.80 2012 Alex Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 22Miller, Alex1 1:53.94

27.04 29.05 28.7829.07

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan2 1:53.95

27.22 28.83 28.5029.40

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael3 1:55.74

26.68 29.15 30.1229.79

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex4 1:56.76

27.49 29.38 29.6330.26

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean8 1:59.45

27.94 30.01 30.6230.88

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan10 2:00.50

28.08 30.81 30.6131.00

 
#218  Men 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 1:52.80 2012 Alex Miller

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 22Miller, Alex1 1:55.28

56.11 59.17

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael3 1:56.00

56.88 59.12

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex4 1:56.72

57.07 59.65

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan5 1:57.09

57.11 59.98

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan6 1:57.70

57.04 1:00.66

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean7 1:59.05

57.00 1:02.05

OSSC-OH 20Betts, Ian11 2:00.30

58.06 1:02.24

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler23 2:03.10

1:01.07 1:02.03

OSSC-OH 19Disalle, Dan33 2:05.78

59.82 1:05.96

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack70 2:17.60

1:04.49 1:13.11

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith73 2:22.06

1:06.56 1:15.50

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch76 2:25.95

1:09.44 1:16.51

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve77 2:29.55

1:10.71 1:18.84

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb78 2:53.59

1:22.70 1:30.89

OSSC-OH 16Stratman, Hayden79 2:53.77

1:21.79 1:31.98

 
#219  Women 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:05.48 2012 Emma Lammers

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily27 1:29.64

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie28 1:33.14

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly29 1:36.33

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica30 1:36.94

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle31 1:57.53

 
#220  Men 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:02.55 2011 Sam C Ruble

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel6 1:07.20

31.17 36.03

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson11 1:06.50

30.89 35.61

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans14 1:10.12

32.04 38.08

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin18 1:16.09

34.77 41.32

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua19 1:17.80

36.51 41.29

 
#220  Men 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:02.55 2011 Sam C Ruble

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel7 1:07.25

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson11 1:09.68

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans13 1:09.90

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua18 1:16.59

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin19 1:17.08

 
#221  Women 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:01.67 2012 Shannon Draves

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe1 1:01.77

28.68 33.09

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena2 1:02.06

29.26 32.80

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle5 1:03.89

29.64 34.25

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy6 1:05.50

30.69 34.81

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna8 1:06.54

30.20 36.34

 
#221  Women 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:01.67 2012 Shannon Draves

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe2 1:02.65

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena3 1:03.02

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle5 1:04.58

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy6 1:05.47

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna7 1:06.26

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren24 1:08.08

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan42 1:10.04

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika48 1:10.16

OSSC-OH 20Boone, Emily51 1:10.69

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally55 1:11.11

UN-OH-OH 19Stout, Brenna68 1:13.74

OSSC-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie71 1:14.26

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey81 1:16.04

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace83 1:17.44

 
#222  Men 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 55.62 2011 Lincoln D Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan1 56.48

26.67 29.81

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett2 56.81

26.87 29.94

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter4 58.09

26.89 31.20

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert8 58.73

27.15 31.58

 
#222  Men 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 55.62 2011 Lincoln D Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett1 56.60

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter2 57.58

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan3 57.61

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert6 58.40

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz21 1:01.43

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh23 1:01.77
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Preliminaries ...   (#222  Men 100 Meter Fly)

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam35 1:03.49

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin51 1:05.58

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian54 1:05.74

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew61 1:06.96

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler62 1:07.63

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack63 1:08.04

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan67 1:13.11

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch68 1:13.67

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David--- DQ

 
#227  Girls 10&U 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:48.85 1994 F. KLAUS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton12 3:04.73

39.64 49.15 42.7553.19

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava16 3:08.45

40.74 48.84 41.8657.01

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema19 3:09.15

37.72 49.08 43.0959.26

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia22 3:12.56

41.60 48.88 45.3956.69

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn25 3:15.99

42.99 49.45 46.4457.11

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella28 3:17.36

46.46 50.32 44.7255.86

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe29 3:20.79

46.56 49.13 46.5858.52

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda30 3:21.03

46.62 48.21 44.161:02.04

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate41 3:31.21

45.09 50.01 47.781:08.33

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah42 3:32.55

47.60 50.84 44.341:09.77

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah46 3:37.40

55.70 53.81 45.081:02.81

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane48 3:39.28

52.62 56.06 47.601:03.00

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan50 3:42.25

53.16 59.41 48.421:01.26

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley51 3:46.40

50.82 55.20 50.771:09.61

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee52 4:03.05

57.18 1:00.05 53.591:12.23

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ53 4:11.45

1:00.37 1:09.65 55.291:06.14

 
#228  Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:40.13 1985 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will1 2:50.63

36.16 43.94 39.2251.31

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian9 3:05.62

37.84 48.72 43.2655.80

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer10 3:08.38

42.97 48.27 40.2456.90

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham19 3:20.12

44.47 51.43 44.101:00.12

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden24 3:25.33

46.68 53.13 42.421:03.10

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan26 3:29.84

48.78 55.02 48.8757.17

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan27 3:32.32

46.451:03.27

 
#229  Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:33.77 2011 Mckenna M Resconich

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan5 2:43.39

35.36 44.01 37.2546.77

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan10 2:44.57

34.15 42.05 39.0349.34

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia11 2:45.60

36.32 41.32 37.7250.24

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah13 2:47.33

33.87 41.34 38.0154.11

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie25 2:50.32

35.48 41.58 38.1755.09

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily28 2:50.62

34.85 43.55 39.8552.37

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate33 2:51.74

36.68 42.69 36.5055.87

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina37 2:53.91

36.76 42.56 38.3356.26

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin40 2:54.17

40.43 47.44 38.2948.01

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia42 2:55.05

37.52 43.07 39.7654.70

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace51 2:58.28

37.83 46.97 40.6152.87

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah55 2:59.41

39.19 45.01 43.0352.18

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie58 3:00.42

40.79 45.11 41.8152.71

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma70 3:05.63

41.93 48.10 43.0352.57

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren73 3:07.10

38.47 49.60 43.6955.34

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie81 3:31.99

50.66 58.11 45.7157.51

 
#230  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:23.71 1987 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob14 2:47.62

35.34 40.87 36.3955.02

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer21 2:51.14

35.33 47.09 35.5753.15

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael36 3:05.49

42.34 50.21 40.8752.07

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie37 3:05.56

39.57 48.17 42.1955.63

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake41 3:06.91

42.91 48.24 41.1954.57

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas43 3:08.08

41.50 47.77 40.7658.05

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie44 3:08.72

40.49 49.87 40.5057.86

 
#231  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 30.60 2011 Catherine A Kight

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema6 32.95

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava12 34.16

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda17 35.05

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley18 35.07

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton21 35.52

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia22 35.61

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella29 36.34

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe39 36.91

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah46 37.55

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate48 37.62

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn55 38.50

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane57 38.66

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan62 39.34

OSSC-OH  8Price, Teagan68 41.69

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah69 41.87

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee70 42.52

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ71 46.45

OSSC-OH  7Halpern, Morgan72 57.62

 
#232  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 30.42 1984 J HUDEPOHL

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will5 33.27

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian6 33.79

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer8 33.86

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan23 36.57

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden27 37.15

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham30 37.93

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan32 39.89

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro33 42.13

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert34 42.87

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan35 45.65

 
#233  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 28.60 2011 Olivia L Chick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah6 30.40

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan11 30.87

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate13 30.97

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie16 31.18

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia20 31.37

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan28 31.75

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina34 32.07

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace39 32.32

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin40 32.43

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia52 32.99

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily58 33.28

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin67 34.04

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie71 34.29

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah75 34.44
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(#233  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free)

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren82 34.83

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma90 35.84

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie93 36.96

 
#234  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 27.07 2008 Rawley Davis

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob12 30.91

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer28 32.83

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie42 35.14

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas45 35.48

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake46 35.67

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael48 36.14

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie49 36.51

 
#235  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 33.51 1994 ERIN RENNEBOHN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema4 36.39

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton8 37.59

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn16 39.85

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia19 40.13

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava23 40.82

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate29 42.59

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella37 43.92

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda39 44.18

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe44 45.22

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan54 47.05

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley58 48.03

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane60 49.33

OSSC-OH  8Price, Teagan65 54.19

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah66 54.23

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee67 54.64

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah--- DQ

OSSC-OH  7Halpern, Morgan--- DQ

 
#236  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 32.80 2006 Matthew Abeysinghe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian2 35.31

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 35.40

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer15 40.74

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham20 42.53

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan22 43.32

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan27 47.06

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden28 48.02

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro30 50.71

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert31 52.60

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan32 1:09.08

 
#237  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:07.62 2008 Rachel Jackson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan11 1:17.23

35.99 41.24

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily18 1:19.12

37.40 41.72

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina24 1:20.18

37.63 42.55

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia29 1:21.78

37.20 44.58

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia34 1:22.58

37.61 44.97

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan38 1:24.29

36.44 47.85

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace42 1:25.93

37.96 47.97

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin43 1:26.12

40.38 45.74

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin48 1:28.09

40.79 47.30

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren49 1:29.22

41.29 47.93

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah51 1:29.55

40.50 49.05

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma55 1:37.04

43.92 53.12

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie--- DQ

52.12 1:03.12

 
#238  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 1:05.48 1987 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer6 1:16.76

35.59 41.17

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob23 1:22.10

36.55 45.55

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie31 1:32.20

41.33 50.87

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie32 1:33.24

43.93 49.31

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas34 1:35.91

45.59 50.32

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake35 1:39.73

43.15 56.58

 
#301  Women 400 Meter IM

Meet Record: 4:54.10 2011 Katie M Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn1 4:57.43

31.38 35.95 36.3437.67

44.80 44.71 33.73 32.85

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann4 5:03.04

31.97 36.91 37.9637.56

45.89 46.80 33.27 32.68

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren6 5:08.66

33.12 37.48 37.9639.59

44.93 44.98 35.93 34.67

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise15 5:21.82

1:13.20

 
#302  Men 1500 Meter Free

Meet Record: 16:02.67 2008 Stefan Sigrist

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan1 15:52.44

28.93 31.08 31.6331.70

31.92 31.88 31.94 31.82

32.04 31.95 31.81 31.72

31.96 32.09 32.22 32.17

32.09 31.87 32.09 32.06

31.87 32.05 32.07 32.30

32.04 32.26 32.13 32.05

31.68 29.02

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex3 16:29.11

29.76 32.80 33.3833.64

33.70 33.41 33.51 33.11

33.35 33.23 33.06 33.12

33.09 33.14 33.06 33.01

32.90 32.64 32.66 32.77

32.70 33.05 32.65 32.40

33.14 33.31 33.69 33.17

33.50 32.16

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean4 16:38.79

29.44 32.17 33.6432.96

33.72 33.06 33.21 33.45

33.39 33.52 34.01 32.97

33.59 33.03 33.24 33.68

33.42 33.03 33.99 33.90

33.24 34.19 33.44 33.30

33.34 33.52 33.71 34.06

33.63 32.94

OSSC-OH 20Betts, Ian5 16:39.70

30.82 32.71 33.5333.62

33.54 33.62 33.63 33.18

33.79 33.42 33.52 33.30

33.43 33.43 33.64 33.31

34.00 33.40 33.76 33.53

33.57 33.77 33.95 33.88

33.80 33.59 33.59 33.04

32.22 31.11

OSSC-OH 18Cook, Hunter7 16:58.04

30.23 32.53 33.4133.41

33.94 33.34 33.74 33.43

34.23 33.83 34.14 34.21

34.49 33.83 34.31 33.93

34.75 34.22 35.00 34.20

34.82 33.97 35.14 34.43

34.72 34.49 34.75 34.18

33.93 32.44

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz11 17:39.67

31.63 34.86 35.1735.22

35.45 35.34 35.21 35.55

35.59 35.51 36.06 36.07

35.62 35.49 35.33 35.27

35.81 35.41 35.83 35.66

35.83 35.50 36.04 35.44

35.75 36.17 36.06 34.68

34.64 33.48
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Results
 
#303  Women 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:25.64 2012 Mykala Arnold

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise13 2:33.47

33.75 39.23 34.5645.93

 
#303  Women 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:25.64 2012 Mykala Arnold

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise15 2:38.32

1:14.80 1:23.52

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly56 3:10.14

1:30.92 1:39.22

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke57 3:10.45

1:27.61 1:42.84

 
#304  Men 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:14.52 2012 Cooper Hodge

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson13 2:30.65

30.58 38.50 35.8145.76

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael19 2:34.77

31.56 40.39 35.3047.52

 
#304  Men 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:14.52 2012 Cooper Hodge

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson12 2:32.29

1:10.86 1:21.43

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael19 2:35.46

1:14.07 1:21.39

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans22 2:36.29

1:12.99 1:23.30

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan24 2:36.64

1:17.13 1:19.51

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew29 2:41.72

1:13.93 1:27.79

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua33 2:48.19

1:16.76 1:31.43

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack34 3:05.39

1:22.45 1:42.94

 
#305  Women 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:20.42 2008 Sam Gelb

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 2:20.16

30.48 37.22 31.6540.81

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle2 2:23.29

29.45 36.73 32.8544.26

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn3 2:24.17

30.94 36.78 32.5743.88

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena4 2:24.28

29.36 37.13 33.3544.44

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy7 2:26.09

30.66 37.86 33.2744.30

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren9 2:26.78

32.45 37.25 33.7843.30

B - Final

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey18 2:29.26

30.79 38.38 33.2646.83

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael19 2:32.45

32.39 41.49 34.2444.33

 
#305  Women 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:20.42 2008 Sam Gelb

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 2:21.41

1:07.41 1:14.00

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn2 2:25.24

1:07.41 1:17.83

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren3 2:26.40

1:10.09 1:16.31

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy5 2:26.59

1:08.74 1:17.85

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle7 2:27.64

1:08.10 1:19.54

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena9 2:28.02

1:08.46 1:19.56

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey13 2:30.66

1:10.08 1:20.58

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael20 2:32.56

1:14.47 1:18.09

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary33 2:35.74

1:13.05 1:22.69

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika41 2:37.26

1:14.51 1:22.75

OSSC-OH 20Boone, Emily54 2:39.43

1:14.89 1:24.54

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally63 2:41.04

1:13.80 1:27.24

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara80 2:45.35

1:19.24 1:26.11

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan81 2:45.60

1:18.32 1:27.28

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace88 2:47.21

1:17.52 1:29.69

OSSC-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie91 2:47.63

1:20.19 1:27.44

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia92 2:48.18

1:21.30 1:26.88

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey101 2:50.41

1:20.84 1:29.57

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily102 2:50.69

1:19.20 1:31.49

 
#306  Men 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:06.63 2012 Dmitry Dolgov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 2:08.37

27.30 32.52 31.8836.67

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David2 2:10.18

27.92 34.04 29.7938.43

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris5 2:12.01

28.55 33.14 31.1539.17

OSSC-OH 21Humphrey, Jackson6 2:12.85

28.69 32.62 31.7139.83

B - Final

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin15 2:19.74

30.35 34.95 31.0543.39

 
#306  Men 200 Meter IM

Meet Record: 2:06.63 2012 Dmitry Dolgov

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 2:08.87

1:01.43 1:07.44

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David4 2:11.65

1:01.89 1:09.76

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris7 2:14.34

1:02.29 1:12.05

OSSC-OH 21Humphrey, Jackson8 2:14.40

1:01.13 1:13.27

OSSC-OH 20Stevenson, Keanu15 2:18.86

1:05.70 1:13.16

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin23 2:21.63

1:05.40 1:16.23

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin46 2:27.65

1:07.19 1:20.46

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith50 2:29.38

1:09.47 1:19.91

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack57 2:29.92

1:05.37 1:24.55

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian60 2:30.94

1:09.75 1:21.19

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch74 2:38.95

1:14.32 1:24.63

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler75 2:40.37

1:13.56 1:26.81

 
#307  Women 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:16.48 2012 Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica23 1:29.68

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly27 1:38.80

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie28 1:39.42

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle29 1:53.04
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#308  Men 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:13.09 2006 Travis Schieman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan6 1:16.72

35.78 40.94

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson15 1:21.08

37.28 43.80

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael18 1:26.67

41.56 45.11

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack19 1:38.69

46.90 51.79

 
#308  Men 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:13.09 2006 Travis Schieman

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan3 1:16.10

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson15 1:23.18

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael18 1:26.78

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack19 1:41.46

 
#309  Women 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:10.72 2011 Laura A Lindsay

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael1 1:14.98

35.48 39.50

B - Final

OSSC-OH 16Horan, Carrie17 1:22.39

39.22 43.17

 
#309  Women 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:10.72 2011 Laura A Lindsay

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael4 1:17.66

OSSC-OH 16Horan, Carrie22 1:22.83

OSSC-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie25 1:23.90

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia31 1:24.86

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara32 1:24.91

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin47 1:28.61

OSSC-OH 15McClure, Emily59 1:38.53

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana60 1:41.74

 
#310  Men 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:03.30 2012 Keanu Stevenson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 1:05.43

30.79 34.64

OSSC-OH 21Stone, Dak2 1:05.94

31.02 34.92

OSSC-OH 20Stevenson, Keanu3 1:06.07

30.95 35.12

OSSC-OH 21Cowley, Chris5 1:07.04

31.21 35.83

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John7 1:07.75

31.49 36.26

 
#310  Men 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:03.30 2012 Keanu Stevenson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry1 1:06.77

OSSC-OH 21Stone, Dak3 1:07.34

OSSC-OH 21Cowley, Chris4 1:07.68

OSSC-OH 20Stevenson, Keanu5 1:07.71

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John9 1:09.81

OSSC-OH 18Cook, Hunter25 1:13.93

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz38 1:18.23

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan44 1:22.57

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch45 1:23.79

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith46 1:24.97

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve47 1:31.58

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb48 1:37.71

OSSC-OH 20Trebilcock, Gavin--- DQ

 
#311  Women 13-14 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 27.57 2006 Margo Geer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie62 32.49

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke65 33.44

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily66 33.85

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica67 33.96

OSSC-OH 13Shocket, Carly68 34.45

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber69 35.15

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle70 39.37

 
#312  Men 13-14 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 25.48 2008 George Frank

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans8 27.21

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel11 28.00

 
#312  Men 13-14 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 25.48 2008 George Frank

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans9 27.64

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel11 28.17

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael22 29.39

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew24 29.60

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max27 29.73

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua29 30.11

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin30 30.18

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack31 32.17

 
#313  Women 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 26.31 2010 Margo M Geer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle1 26.22

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena2 26.92

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex8 27.58

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe9 27.93

B - Final

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael13 27.67

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann14 27.87

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy18 28.16

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna20 28.28

 
#313  Women 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 26.31 2010 Margo M Geer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle1 26.84

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena3 27.48

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe4 27.59

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex8 27.93

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna15 28.21

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann*16 28.24

OSSC-OH 19Dzierzak, Rachael*16 28.24

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy19 28.42

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey25 28.70

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara28 28.90

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika*38 29.09

OSSC-OH 21Spurling, Lisa*38 29.09

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie45 29.17

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan50 29.42

OSSC-OH 20Lynch, Makena52 29.57

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally53 29.58

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey67 29.96

OSSC-OH 20Boone, Emily73 30.13

OSSC-OH 15Eismann, Gabrielle74 30.16

UN-OH-OH 19Stout, Brenna82 30.55

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin84 30.57

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily90 30.78

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace98 30.99

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia114 31.38

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara116 31.45

OSSC-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie129 32.55

OSSC-OH 15McClure, Emily134 35.08

 
#314  Men 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 23.34 2011 Jason A Schnur

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael1 24.13

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh2 24.19

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan4 24.78

OSSC-OH 19Disalle, Dan6 24.95

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam8 25.12
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B - Final ...   (#314  Men 50 Meter Free)

B - Final

OSSC-OH 20Trebilcock, Gavin12 25.56

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack14 25.62

 
#314  Men 50 Meter Free

Meet Record: 23.34 2011 Jason A Schnur

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael1 24.42

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh2 24.60

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan3 25.03

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam6 25.38

OSSC-OH 19Disalle, Dan8 25.48

OSSC-OH 20Trebilcock, Gavin12 25.76

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack15 25.92

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian39 26.96

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin41 27.04

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith48 27.14

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack58 27.29

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch76 28.61

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler77 28.63

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan81 30.08

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve82 30.24

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb83 36.47

 
#315  Women 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:05.89 2011 Sydney L Sell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise4 1:09.88

34.34 35.54

 
#315  Women 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:05.89 2011 Sydney L Sell

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise8 1:12.44

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica38 1:29.25

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily39 1:30.13

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke40 1:31.36

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie41 1:35.34

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle42 1:50.83

 
#316  Men 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:03.24 2011 Thomas E Trace

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans14 1:10.50

34.19 36.31

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson16 1:10.76

34.06 36.70

 
#316  Men 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:03.24 2011 Thomas E Trace

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans12 1:10.01

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson15 1:10.52

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel23 1:13.26

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan28 1:14.90

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew32 1:15.71

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max33 1:15.86

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua34 1:17.63

 
#317  Women 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:03.59 2012 Kelsey Moran

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn3 1:05.60

32.32 33.28

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey4 1:05.65

31.76 33.89

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna6 1:06.25

32.11 34.14

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary8 1:08.07

33.29 34.78

B - Final

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann13 1:07.08

33.06 34.02

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren16 1:08.67

33.32 35.35

 
#317  Women 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:03.59 2012 Kelsey Moran

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 19Rabold, Camey3 1:06.20

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn5 1:06.59

OSSC-OH 19Dona, Reanna9 1:07.55

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary10 1:07.66

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren13 1:08.49

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann15 1:08.60

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin33 1:11.64

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie36 1:12.42

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally50 1:13.26

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika55 1:13.77

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily63 1:15.30

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace73 1:17.60

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey82 1:20.82

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana83 1:29.69

 
#318  Men 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 57.27 2011 Andrew L Elliott

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven1 55.43

26.75 28.68

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan2 57.70

28.17 29.53

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael5 59.10

28.63 30.47

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett7 1:00.17

29.00 31.17

OSSC-OH 21Humphrey, Jackson9 1:01.33

30.04 31.29

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic10 1:01.66

30.20 31.46

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack11 1:01.35

29.81 31.54

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin15 1:03.98

31.37 32.61

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert16 1:04.05

30.56 33.49

 
#318  Men 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 57.27 2011 Andrew L Elliott

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven1 56.44

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan2 58.48

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael4 59.66

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett7 1:00.51

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter9 1:01.44

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic10 1:01.45

OSSC-OH 21Humphrey, Jackson11 1:01.61

OSSC-OH 15Saczawa, Jack14 1:03.23

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert15 1:03.33

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh17 1:04.07

OSSC-OH 16Reardon, Colin22 1:05.59

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian29 1:06.70

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin32 1:06.86

OSSC-OH 18Bailey, Jack35 1:07.85

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve56 1:24.53

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb57 1:30.53

 
#320  Men 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 2:18.58 2012 Cooper Hodge

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max4 2:53.68

1:27.27 1:26.41

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin5 3:06.29

1:28.52 1:37.77

 
#321  Women 200 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 2:15.22 2008 Gulsah Gunenc

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex4 2:21.11

31.26 35.82 37.7436.29

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe5 2:21.21

30.35 35.02 38.5737.27
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#321  Women 200 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 2:15.22 2008 Gulsah Gunenc

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 22Cater, Phoebe4 2:20.29

1:04.61 1:15.68

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex5 2:20.41

1:07.35 1:13.06

UN-OH-OH 19Stout, Brenna30 2:44.30

1:17.43 1:26.87

 
#322  Men 200 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 2:06.17 2008 Matthias Sigrist

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter1 2:07.91

27.81 31.94 34.6033.56

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan4 2:12.98

28.27 32.61 36.3435.76

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris6 2:13.45

29.85 33.80 34.8434.96

B - Final

OSSC-OH 18Cook, Hunter11 2:15.53

30.61 34.40 35.1135.41

 
#322  Men 200 Meter Fly

Meet Record: 2:06.17 2008 Matthias Sigrist

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter2 2:09.08

1:02.74 1:06.34

OSSC-OH 19Morgan, David3 2:09.59

1:01.13 1:08.46

OSSC-OH 21Bubb, Ryan5 2:13.45

1:04.14 1:09.31

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris6 2:13.63

1:03.86 1:09.77

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert13 2:18.93

1:04.69 1:14.24

OSSC-OH 18Cook, Hunter16 2:21.19

1:05.75 1:15.44

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan38 2:49.69

1:19.69 1:30.00

 
#327  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:15.83 2011 Mckenna M Resconich

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate8 2:24.79

33.48 37.13 36.8337.35

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie9 2:24.90

33.57 37.04 37.2837.01

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah11 2:27.32

1:16.34

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan18 2:29.40

33.26 37.45 39.3139.38

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily30 2:31.86

33.54 38.62 39.4340.27

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan35 2:33.71

1:20.36

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin36 2:33.78

35.48 39.65 38.5240.13

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina39 2:34.20

34.91 39.77 38.8640.66

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma57 2:44.47

38.20 42.29 41.3142.67

 
#328  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Meet Record: 2:08.21 1986 J. HARMS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob12 2:25.80

32.61 38.58 35.9438.67

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer14 2:28.04

32.75 38.58 36.6540.06

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake36 2:43.26

37.26 40.48 42.0743.45

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas38 2:48.49

38.06 43.70 41.6945.04

 
#329  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 39.07 1990 K. STURTZ

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella6 44.57

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema8 45.10

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton11 45.36

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda17 46.46

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava28 47.83

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn34 48.84

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia36 49.47

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan38 50.09

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe48 52.53

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella49 52.57

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate50 52.58

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane58 54.90

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley59 55.41

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah60 55.90

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ62 56.58

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee63 59.69

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie64 1:02.14

OSSC-OH  8Price, Teagan65 1:02.91

OSSC-OH  7Halpern, Morgan66 1:14.36

 
#330  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 39.83 1985 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 42.60

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan9 45.62

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer11 46.74

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian13 47.78

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan16 50.08

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan23 52.92

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro25 53.61

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew26 54.47

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden27 54.64

 
#331  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:17.95 1998 SARAH BAUMERT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan2 1:22.94

38.34 44.60

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia7 1:26.66

41.30 45.36

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan11 1:27.69

42.18 45.51

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace14 1:28.32

41.42 46.90

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin17 1:29.30

42.59 46.71

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin33 1:34.02

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia37 1:35.31

44.70 50.61

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah39 1:35.76

44.87 50.89

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma42 1:36.24

46.42 49.82

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren51 1:39.73

46.65 53.08

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie53 1:42.27

49.27 53.00

 
#332  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Meet Record: 1:17.17 1987 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael10 1:31.05

42.74 48.31

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie14 1:34.93

46.25 48.68

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake21 1:38.45

46.70 51.75

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie24 1:43.72

48.03 55.69

 
#333  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 1:08.25 2002 MARGO GEER

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava12 1:16.60

36.70 39.90

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton15 1:17.31

37.45 39.86

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema16 1:17.41

35.94 41.47

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella20 1:18.67

36.94 41.73

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda25 1:19.28

37.91 41.37

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia26 1:19.45

37.74 41.71

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah33 1:21.80

38.39 43.41

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate38 1:23.34

39.82 43.52
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OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe45 1:24.44

39.99 44.45

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn47 1:25.79

39.92 45.87

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane51 1:26.87

41.96 44.91

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley56 1:27.69

42.79 44.90

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella57 1:27.80

40.60 47.20

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan64 1:31.89

OSSC-OH  8Price, Teagan66 1:35.24

43.91 51.33

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah67 1:36.20

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee68 1:39.54

45.23 54.31

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ69 1:43.75

49.15 54.60

OSSC-OH  7Halpern, Morgan70 2:10.93

59.43 1:11.50

 
#334  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 1:06.20 1985 D. OTT

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 1:11.55

34.15 37.40

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer8 1:15.43

35.96 39.47

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden18 1:18.26

36.44 41.82

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian19 1:19.57

36.03 43.54

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham29 1:23.00

38.89 44.11

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan31 1:23.93

40.27 43.66

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew34 1:28.39

41.17 47.22

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan36 1:33.26

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert37 1:34.74

44.19 50.55

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro38 1:40.49

43.03 57.46

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan39 1:45.14

47.50 57.64

 
#335  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 1:03.02 2012 Trude Rothrock

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie*9 1:06.85

31.81 35.04

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate*9 1:06.85

32.56 34.29

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah11 1:06.98

31.84 35.14

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia20 1:08.62

32.50 36.12

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan29 1:09.47

33.27 36.20

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily35 1:09.97

33.24 36.73

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina36 1:10.01

33.40 36.61

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace40 1:10.61

33.59 37.02

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan42 1:11.04

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin51 1:12.58

UN-OH-OH 11Reardon, Erin*54 1:13.05

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia*54 1:13.05

34.22 38.83

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie61 1:14.05

34.94 39.11

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah63 1:14.93

35.55 39.38

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren66 1:15.48

35.30 40.18

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie78 1:20.76

37.93 42.83

 
#336  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Meet Record: 58.65 2008 Rawley Davis

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob13 1:07.64

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer17 1:08.99

33.45 35.54

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie38 1:15.96

36.40 39.56

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas39 1:15.97

36.02 39.95

OSSC-OH 11Fry, Blake41 1:17.98

37.26 40.72

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael42 1:19.88

38.23 41.65

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie43 1:21.91

 
#337  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back

Meet Record: 35.49 2002 MARGO GEER

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema7 39.99

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda10 40.34

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 40.39

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate17 41.79

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn21 42.52

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton27 42.98

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia*30 43.21

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella*30 43.21

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe32 43.26

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley35 43.61

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah44 44.91

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah50 45.67

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan59 47.55

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee60 47.56

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella64 47.88

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane68 48.72

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie74 52.91

OSSC-OH  8Price, Teagan76 58.35

OSSC-OH  7Halpern, Morgan77 1:01.34

 
#338  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back

Meet Record: 36.00 2008 Ian Hamilton

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will4 38.54

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer15 41.75

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian23 43.29

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan27 44.65

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham30 45.61

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden33 46.42

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew34 46.52

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan39 50.53

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert41 53.39

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro42 54.17

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan43 57.31

 
#339  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:10.05 1993 O. DOUGLASS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie7 1:15.00

35.78 39.22

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate8 1:15.37

36.59 38.78

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina10 1:15.56

37.03 38.53

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia13 1:17.34

37.57 39.77

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie21 1:18.76

38.54 40.22

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily29 1:21.28

39.47 41.81

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia33 1:21.44

39.34 42.10

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah43 1:23.40

40.52 42.88

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin45 1:23.63

40.18 43.45

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace51 1:26.54

42.24 44.30

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma56 1:28.50

43.94 44.56

OSSC-OH 11Ertz, Lauren63 1:30.98

43.87 47.11

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie70 1:42.21

50.25 51.96

 
#340  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Meet Record: 1:09.64 2006 Brett Mackenzie

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob5 1:16.33

36.43 39.90

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer22 1:22.20

40.07 42.13
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OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas25 1:22.83

40.67 42.16

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie41 1:28.93

43.60 45.33

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael42 1:29.17

44.52 44.65

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie44 1:33.15

44.77 48.38


